

Taxi Guide Service for Convention Participants

Make the most of your free time!! Sightseeing taxis

Convention participants who spend at least 1 night in Toyama are eligible for 50% discount on taxis used for sightseeing!

IL STOR

тоуама



Taxi fares 50%

Any sightseeing route

No upper limit on fare

About convention taxis

A 50% discount on sightseeing taxi fares is available to participants in a convention or conference held in Toyama who stay at least 1 night at a hotel in Toyama Prefecture.

How to use convention taxis

 Get a half-price coupon
Get the half-price coupon at the convention center's information desk.

2 Phone for taxi

Information desk representatives will assist in contacting the taxi company.

3 Pay

Give the coupon to the driver upon pickup, pay the half-price fare when you reach your final destination.

Taxi Fares by Course Time

	Normal taxi (1-4 passengers)	Jumbo taxi (5-9 passengers)
2 hour course	¥14,200→ ¥7,100	¥20,200 → ¥10,100
3 hour course	¥21,300⇒¥10,650	¥30,300 → ¥15,150
4 hour course	¥28,400⇒¥14,200	¥40,400 → ¥20,200
6 hour course	¥42,600 → ¥21,300	¥60,600 → ¥30,300
As of Ostabox 1, 2010		

As of October 1, 2019

Condition of the half-price discount

- <u>Applicable only to the taxi fare</u> and not to highway toll fees and parking fees, which must be paid separately.
- Applicable to both meter and time systems.
- Only applicable to routes that include sightseeing spots; it cannot be used only for going to and from pubs, karaoke parlors, convenience stores, railway stations, or the airport.
- Only applicable to sightseeing within Toyama Prefecture. It cannot be used for routes that leave the prefecture at any time.

Recommended Sightseeing Courses



For more details on tourism courses, check this website! http://foreign.info-toyama.com/en/convention_taxi/





2019.10